Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date Peixian Hu 05/08/2007 Jianfeng Ma 05/08/2007 Name: Bizlink USA Technology Inc. State/Country CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94538 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: 11950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chanteoler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
Name Execution Date Peixian Hu 05/08/2007 Jlanfeng Ma 05/08/2007 Ilanfeng Ma 05/08/2007 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: Street Address: Bi2link USA Technology Inc. Street Address: 44911 Industrial Drive City: Fremont State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94538 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 11950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-YI Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source-Assignment#page1.tif Source-Assignment#page2.tif Source-Assignment#page2.tif	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
Peixian Hu 05/08/2007 Jianfeng Ma 05/08/2007 Jianfeng Ma 05/08/2007 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Bizlink USA Technology Inc. Street Address: 44911 Industrial Drive City: Fremont State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94538 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: State/Country: CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@ahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 AttrORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source-Assignment#page1.tif Source-Assignment#page2.tif Source-Assignment#page2.tif	CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Jianfeng Ma 05/08/2007 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Bizlink USA Technology Inc. Street Address: 44911 Industrial Drive City: Fremont State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94538 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif			Name	Execution Date			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Bizlink USA Technology Inc. Street Address: 44911 Industrial Drive City: Fremont State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94538 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif Source=Assignment#page2.tif	Peixian Hu			05/08/2007			
Name: Bizlink USA Technology Inc. Street Address: 44911 Industrial Drive City: Fremont State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94538 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif Source=Assignment#page2.tif	Jianfeng Ma			05/08/2007			
Street Address: [44911 Industrial Drive City: Fremont State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: [94538 Property NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: [1950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif Source=Assignment#page2.tif	RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
City: Fremont State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94538 Property NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	Name:	Bizlink USA Tech	ology Inc.				
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94538 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	Street Address:	44911 Industrial D	rive				
Postal Code: 94538 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	City:	Fremont					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Property Type Number Application Number: 11950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif	Postal Code:	94538					
Application Number: 11950506 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif Source=Assignment#page2.tif	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	Property Ty	/pe	Number				
Fax Number: (510)249-9666 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif different state	Application Number: 11950		50506				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Phone: 510-378-8558 Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 HanYi Lee source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	Fax Number:				¢ 10 00		
Email: hy_lee2002@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif							
Correspondent Name: Han-Yi Lee Address Line 1: 520 Chantecler Dr. Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif							
Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200701011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif							
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HanYi Lee Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539						
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		200701011				
source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HanYi Lee				
PATENT							

ASSIGNMENT of INVENTION

WHEREAS, we,

HU, PEIXIAN		
MA, JIANFENG		
the "ASSIGNORs", residing at, ha		
disclosed in an utility application LOCKING DEVIC	for United States Lett	1

AND WHEREAS, <u>BizLink USA Technology Inc.</u> the ("ASSIGNEE"), residing at <u>44911 Industrial Drive.</u>, Fremont, CA 94538, ,

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention and any trade secrets pertaining to the invention, and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to said applications for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions ("United States") and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements,

and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual property in its various forms In every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement In conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Signature of Inventor:	Tianfeng_ma
	Signature

Inventor's Name:

JianFeng ma

Typed Name

Inventor's Address of Residence: <u>No.1 Industrial Zone, FengHuang Village, FuYong</u> <u>Town, Bao-AnDistrict, ShenZhen City, GuangDongprovince, China</u>.

2

Date of Execution:	2007.05.08		

Signature of Inventor:

PeiXian_hu Signature

Inventor's Name:

<u>PeiXian_Hu</u>

Typed Name

Inventor's Address of Residence: <u>No.1 Industrial Zone,FengHuang Village,FuYong</u> <u>Town,Bao-AnDistrict,ShenZhen</u> <u>City,GuangDongprovince,China.</u>

Date of Execution:

2007.05.08

Note: Please copy this page for additional inventors

RECORDED: 12/27/2007